

PRESS RELEASE

Contact: Stephen J. Weitekamp

President

California Moving & Storage Association

Phone: 562-865-2900; 800-672-1415 (within CA)

Fax: 562-865-2944

Email: sweitekamp@thecmsa.org

May 20, 2013 - FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CMSA DONATES \$5,000 TO SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA SPECIAL OLYMPICS

(CMSA, Cerritos, CA) – The California Moving & Storage Association (CMSA) announced its donation of \$5,000 to the Southern California Special Olympics on Saturday, May 18, 2013, during its 95th Annual Convention.

Sara Spataro, Region Director of Special Olympics Santa Barbara, joined Special Olympics athlete Nannette Clark in attending the awards luncheon to accept the donation and to say a few words about the organization. Nannette Clark thanked attendees for their donation to the program, and spoke about how active she was in outdoor sports due to her involvement in Special Olympics.

The California Moving & Storage Association (CMSA) is a nonprofit trade association representing more than 385 licensed and insured movers operating in California. The CMSA also includes more than 185 associate member companies. Established in 1916, the CMSA is comprised of 12 chapters strategically located throughout California.



From left to right: CMSA President Steve Weitekamp, Special Olympics athlete Nannette Clark and Region Director of Special Olympics Santa Barbara Sara Spataro.